
SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST – SONIC & HYDRODRIVE PROPULSION SYSTEMS

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p
1 Upper Gear 150.00
2 Ahead and Astern Pinion 120.00
3 Prop Shaft Gear 125.00
4 Vertical Shaft Gear 125.00
5 Dog Clutch 90.00
6 Vertical Shaft 75.00
7 Dog Clutch Shaft 85.00
8 Splined Connector 35.00
9 Input Flange 150.00
10 Tiller Arm 60.00
11 Prop Shaft – 12 spline 150.00
12 Plunger 40.00
13 Swivel Pin 16.00
14 Lift Pins 10.00
15 Cam Shaft 40.00
16 Clutch Fork Shaft (23 Included) 70.00
17 Steering Pin 8.00
18 Tiller Pin 6.00
19 Rest Bar 10.00
20 Latch Pin 9.00
21 Connecting Rod 45.00
22 Clutch Fork Shaft Bush 20.00
23 Selector Fork Lever (See16)
24 Cam Shaft Lever 35.00
25 Latch 75.00
26 Plunger Bush 25.00
27 Ball Retaining Cap 17.00
28 Stud – 1/2˝
29 Steering Ball

Set 17.00

30 Filler Plug 15.00
31 Lock Screw 1.00
32 Lock Pin 4.00
33 Leg Casting 800.00
34 Skeg Casting 180.00
35 Steering Yoke with bushes 200.00

35A Steering Yoke with bushes, painted & tapped 225.00
36 Inside Bearing Housing 65.00
37 End Bearing Housing 65.00
38 Prop Cap (Seal Housing) 45.00
39 Transom Mounting Plate 410.00
40 Steering Long Link 55.00
41 Steering Short Link 40.00
42 Top Cover 100.00
43 Bearing Cap 28.00
44 Clutch Fork 110.00
45 Leg CV Joint – Reconditioned 180.00
46 Transom CV Joint – Reconditioned 75.00
47 Ball Race – 30 16.00
48 Ball Race – 17 10.00
49 Ball Race – 40 20.00
50 Ball Race – 35 17.00
51 A.C. Race / Taper Roller from 98 28.00
52 Transom Oil Seal 7.00
53 Prop Shaft Oil Seal – pair 10.00
54 Shaft ‘O’ Ring .50
55 Mounting Seal 10.00
56 Circlip – 72 3.00
57 Circlip – 38, use items 20 & 94
58 Key 1.80
59 Taper Pin 2.00

60A CV Clip – 90 3.00

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p
60B CV Clip – 100 3.00
61 Tiller Clip 2.50
62 CV J Bellows 33.00
63 Tiller Gaiter 13.00

64A 3/4˝Du Bush x 3/4˝ LG. 3.00
64B 3/4˝Du Bush x 1/2˝ LG. 3.00
66 1/2˝Headed Nylon Bush .50
67 3/4˝NylonWasher 1.00
68 5/8˝NylonWasher .30
69 Cam 9.00
70 Bump Rubber 3.00
71 Plunger Spring 2.00
72 Dog Clutch Indent Spring 1.00
73 Latch Spring 4.50
74 Name Plate 8.00
75 5/8˝Nut .50
76 5/8˝Washer 3.00
77 Bolt (Hex) 1/4˝ dia. x 1/2˝ .25
78 MudguardWasher 1/4˝ .25
79 5/16˝ Nut .15
80 Allen Screw Black 1/4˝ dia. x 3/4˝ .25
81 Grubscrew Black 1/4˝ dia. x 3/8˝ .25
82 1/2˝Washer .15
83 Dog Clutch Indent Ball .50
84 Grubscrew Black 1/4˝ dia. x 1/4˝ .25
85 Hammer Drive Screw .15
86 Owners Handbook (Specify Model) 12.00
87 Allen Screw Stainless 1/4˝ dia. x 3/4˝ .50
88 Allen Screw Stainless 1/4˝ dia. x 1˝ .60
89 Grubscrew Stainless 1/4˝ dia. x 3/8˝ .50
90 Locknut Stainless 1/2˝ 1.00
91 3/8˝Washer Stainless .15
92 1/4˝Washer Stainless .15
93 1/8˝ Split Pin Stainless .25
94 3/32˝ Split Pin Stainless .25
95 Paint – includes: Etch, Primer

& Top Coat 60.00
96 Plastic Tie 1.00
97 Shim Pack & Instant Gasket 14.00
98 Instant Gasket and Loctite 14.00
99 Drain Plug 4.50
100 Lock Nuts 1/4˝ .50
101 Tilt Retainer 20.00
102 Handle 14.00
103 Nylon Bush 5/16˝ .25
104 5/16˝Washer Stainless .15

105A Grub Screw Stainless 5/16˝ dia. x 3/8˝ .60
105B Grub Screw Stainless 5/16˝ dia. x 3/4˝ .60
106 Allen Screw Stainless 1/4˝ dia. x 1/2˝ .50
107 ‘Sonic’ Label 7.00
108 Plunger 20.00
109 Compression Spring 2.50
110 Indent Lever 25.00
111 Cover Plate 8.00
112 CSK Screw Stainless .50
113 Serial No. Label 7.00
114 Clutch Shaft – see item 16
115 Cam Shift – see item 15
116 Selector Lever – see item 23
117 Cam Shaft Lever – see item 24
120 Prop Shaft – 17 Spline 150.00

}

NB.All components are supplied unpainted - see part No 95 for Paint
All prices subject to Carriage &V.A.T.

Sillette-Sonic Ltd
Sales & Correspondence to:
Unit 2, Beverley Trading Estate,
190 - 192 Garth Road, Morden, Surrey SM4 4LU UK

tel: +44 (0)20 8337 7543
fax: +44 (0)20 8330 9014

e-mail: sales@sillette.co.uk
website: http://www.sillette.co.uk



SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST

HYDRAULIC TILT / LIFT ITEMS

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

206 207 & 208 Seal Set for Cylinder 20.00
234 235 & 236 Seal Set for Lift Pump 25.00

200 to 215 Tilt/Lift Cylinder and Fittings 280.00
214 Rod End Bracket + Screws 30.00
216 & 219 to 246 Tilt/Lift Pump Manual 370.00
247 Breather Hose 5.00
248 Main Hose + Fittings 100.00

GENERAL ITEMS

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

250 Pro Shaft Gear for 2 : 1 170.00
251 Vert Shaft Gear for 2 : 1 170.00
252 Nose Cone Small Shaft, 12 Spline 34.00
253 Nose Cone Large Shaft, 17 Spline 34.00
254 Spacer Small, 12 Spline 10.00
255 Spacer Large, 17 Spline 10.00
256 TabWasher Small, 12 Spline 4.00
257 TabWasher Large, 17 Spline 4.00
258 Prop Shaft Anode 12.00
259 Transom Anode 6.00
262 Polymer Coupling (1 Disc) 55.00
263A HT Bolt 7/16˝ x 4˝ 3.50
263B HT Bolt 7/16˝ x 31/2˝ 3.00
264A HT Bolt 7/16˝ x 21/2˝ 2.50
264B HT Bolt 7/16˝ x 21/4˝ 2.50
264C HT Bolt 7/16˝ x 2˝ 2.50
264D HT Bolt 7/16˝ x 15/8˝ 4.00
265 Nut, Locking 7/16˝ 2.50
266 Bridge Bar 16.00
267 13˝ Props – 12 Spline 130.00
268 14˝ Props – 12 Spline 130.00
269 14˝ Props – 17 Spline 175.00
270 15˝ Props – 17 Spline 180.00
271 16˝ Props – 17 Spline 190.00
272 Ball Joint for Morse 20.00
273 Morse Cable Anchor 6.00
274 Adaptor & Spacer 12 to 17 Spline 70.00
275 Add on Rudder 100.00
276 Nose Cone M16 40.00
277 Nose Cone M20 40.00
278 Spacer 8mmYanmar SD20 etc 25.00
279 Spacer 14mmYanmar SD40 25.00
280 Spacer 10mmYanmar SD20 etc 25.00
281 Spacer 16mmYanmar SD40 25.00
282 Hurth gearbox adaptor 75.00
283 Yanmar gearbox adaptor 75.00
284 Volvo gearbox adaptor 75.00
285 Distance Shaft up to 800mm 150.00
286 Half Coupling for Metalastic/Polymer 130.00
287 Flywheel Bars 50.00
288 Double Ended Lever 60.00

Additional Items for
Catamaran Extension – CATDRIVE 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

300A Main Casting 10˝ Extension 550.00
300B Main Casting 14˝ Extension 570.00
300C Main Casting 18˝ Extension 580.00
301 Driving Dog 70.00
302 Driving Dog 70.00

Additional Items for Catamaran
Extension

CATDRIVE 1 Continued

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

303A Extension Shaft 10˝ Extension 75.00
303B Extension Shaft 14˝ Extension 75.00
303C Extension Shaft 18˝ Extension 75.00
304 Blanking Plug 40.00
33B Main Leg Section 850.00
306 Stud 12.00
307 Dowel 3.00
308 5/16˝ LockWasher .30
309 5/16˝ Nut .50

Additional Items for
SONIC 70

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

330 to 334 Lock Assembly 125.00
337 Lower Unit 385.00
338 Connecting Sleeve 20.00

HYDRODRIVE 3/4˝ / 1 TON

Anode, Specify Zinc or Aluminium 44.00
Shear Key, Specify .19˝ or .25˝ 7.00
Input Seal 7.00
Prop Shaft Seals & ‘O’ Ring 12.00

HYDRODRIVE 80

Anode, Specify Zinc or Aluminium 75.00
Shear Key, Specify 10mm 13.00
Input Seal 7.00
Prop Shaft Seals & ‘O’ Ring 16.00

HYDRODRIVE MAXI II

Anode, Specify Zinc or Aluminium 95.00
Shear Key, Specify 10, 12, 14 or 16mm 13.00
Input Seal 7.00
Prop Shaft Seals & ‘O’ Ring 17.00

Additional Items for MK1 SAILDRIVE

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

420 Selector Shaft 20.00
421 Gear Change Lever 45.00
423 Top Cover 90.00
424 Lower Unit 760.00
425 Skeg 150.00
426 Upper Unit 460.00
427 Vert Shaft 75.00
435 Circlip 3.00
439 Allen Screw HT 1/4˝ dia. x 1/2˝ .30
440 Bearing Housing 140.00
441 Drive Flange 200.00
442 Shearing Plate 65.00
443 Plug 33.00
444 Allen Screw HT 5/16˝ dia. x 11/4˝ 1.00

All prices subject to Carriage &V.A.T.



SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST

Additional Items for MK1 SAILDRIVE
Continued

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

445 Dowel 3/8˝ dia. x 11/4˝ 3.00
446 Allen Screw 2BA x 3/4˝ .30
447 Stud 5/16˝ 12.00
448 Nut 5/16˝ .30
449 SpringWasher 5/16˝ dia. .15
450 Lower Unit Bronze 1200.00
451 Skeg Bronze 210.00
452 Prop Cap Bronze 100.00
453 Extension Anode, Radice/Gori 44.00

861 Shear Pin 3/16˝ (early type) 3.00
887 Shear Key 1/8˝ flat type 7.00

Additional Items for
SONIC 70 & CATDRIVE 2

600 Connecting Sleeve 30.00
601 Topleg Casting 370.00
602 Bottom Leg 380.00
603 External Circlip 3.00
604 TopVertical Shaft 75.00
605 BottomVertical Shaft 75.00
606 Single Vertical Shaft – not used
607 CV Shaft Gear 125.00
608 CV Gear Spacer 17.00
609 Ball Race 20.00
610 Allen Screw 3/8˝ dia. 1.50
611 Washer Stainless Steel 3/8˝ dia. .15
612 Steering Link Medium 55.00
613 Bearing Housing 75.00
615 Lid 80.00
616 Filler 15.00
620 Washer 3/8˝ dia. .15
621 Lock Casting Replace
622 Allen Screw 5/16˝ x 3/4˝ with items
623 Pin Pivot Lock 330 – 334
624 Lockable Holder @ £125.00
626 Ball & Stud 17.00
631 UpperVertical Shaft 4˝ 75.00
632 UpperVertical Shaft 8˝ 75.00
633 Extension Casting 4˝ 130.00
634 Extension Casting 8˝ 160.00
635 Location Pivot 20.00
636 Extension Casting 16˝ 320.00
637 Saddle 90.00
638 Locking Bolt 40.00
639 Cable Sleeve 50.00
640 Reverse Catch 40.00

641 TopVertical Shaft 75.00
642 Collar 12.00
643 Retaining Pin 4.00
645 Locking Screw 2.50
646 Grease Nipple 4.00
647 Pads 4.50
648 Sleeve Spacer 22.00
649 Cap SC 3/8˝ x 13/4˝ 2.00
650 Hex Nut .30
651 Vertical Upper Shaft 75.00
652 Single Autolock A-E 135.00
653 Latch 7/16˝ 50.00
654 Restbar 7/16˝ 10.00
655 Stop 3.00
656 Hex Nut 1/4˝ .15

SONIC 70 & CATDRIVE 2 – Continued

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

657 Washer 7/16˝ .15
658 Adjustment Shim Plate 6.00
659 Double Autolock A-F 180.00
660 Shim Material 72mm 5.00
661 Topleg Casting .9 Mtr 390.00
662 Allen Screw Black 1/4˝ dia. x 1/2˝ .30
663 Allen Screw Stainless 1/4˝ dia. x 11/4˝ .80
664 1/4˝ A2 ShakeproofWasher .30
665 Shim Material 62 mm 5.00

700 Pinion RH – Spiral 140.00
701 Prop Gear LH – Spiral 140.00
702 Input Gear LH – Spiral 140.00
703 Bearing Housing – Spiral 80.00
704 Spacer Sleeve – Spiral 20.00
705 CskWasher – Spiral 7.00
706 BottomVert Shaft – Spiral 75.00
707 UpperVert Shaft .8 Mtr – Spiral 75.00
708 UpperVert Shaft .9 Mtr – Spiral 75.00
709 UpperVert Shaft 1 Mtr – Spiral 75.00
710 UpperVert Shaft 1.1 Mtr – Spiral 75.00
711 UpperVert Shaft 1.2 Mtr – Spiral 75.00
712 Csk HT Screw M10 x 25 .35
713 Bearing 30 16.00
714 Bearing 7/8 20.00
715 Bearing 35 17.00
716 Washer 5/8˝ HD 3.00
717 Bearing 30 x 72 25.00
718 Inside Bearing Housing HD 75.00
719 .8 Mtr Top Leg HD 370.00
720 .9 Mtr Top Leg HD 390.00
721 Bottom Leg HD 380.00
723 1.2 Extension HD 320.00
724 Double A.C. Brg 07. HD 40.00
725 Double A.C. Brg 06. HD 35.00
726 Taper Roller 87x/10x HD 25.00

Assemblies

CONVERSIONTO SINGLE 210.00
AUTOLOCK, (Prout Cats etc.)
(Cable Kit may be required)

CONVERSIONTO DOUBLE 270.00
AUTOLOCK, (Prout Cats etc.)
(Cable Kit may be required)

STEERING LINK 105.00
ASSEMBLY, LONG. Unpainted
Items: 40, 41, 17, 66 & 105
(for Sonic 100 – Catdrive 1)

STEERING LINK 105.00
ASSEMBLY, MEDIUM. Unpainted
Items: 41, 612, 17, 66 & 105
(for Sonic 70 – Catdrive 2)

All prices subject to Carriage &V.A.T.

( (



SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST – Mk II SAILDRIVE (Diesel, Hydraulic + Electric)

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

800 Spacer 7.00
801 Oil Seal, Pair (single £5.00) 10.00
802 Key 9.00
803 3/8˝ Hex Bolt 1.00
805 Double A/C Bearing 35mm 50.00
806 Lid 34.00
807 Spiral Bevel Gear 130.00
809 Allen Screw 1/4˝ dia. .50
811 Ball Race 17 16.00
812 Retaining Nut 18.00
814 Circlip 1.50
815 Spacer 9.00
816 Double A/C Bearing 25mm 50.00
816A Lower Unit Aluminium 500.00
817B Lower Unit Bronze 900.00
818 Vertical Shaft 100.00
820 ‘O’ Ring 3.00
821A Prop Thrust Housing Aluminium 120.00
821B Prop Thrust Housing Bronze 180.00
822 Prop Shaft Tapered (Specify A or B) 150.00
823 Prop Shaft Splined 13/16˝ 150.00
824 Allen Screw 3/8˝ 2.50
825 Needle Bearing 35.00
828 Needle Bearing 28.00
829 External Circlip 2.00
830A Plug – Aluminium 35.00
830B Plug – Bronze 50.00
831 Allen Screw 3/8˝ dia. 1.00
832 ShakeproofWasher .30
834 Seal Housing 35.00
835 Upper Casing Long 330.00
836 Vertical Shaft Short 100.00
837 Upper Casing Long 330.00
838 Filler Plug 15.00
839 FibreWasher 4.00
840 Upper Casing Reverse Rotation 360.00

(State Length Required)

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

841 Location Sleeve Reverse Rotation 25.00
842 SpecialWasher Reverse Rotation 17.00
843 Spacer Reverse Rotation 30.00
844 Input Shaft Reverse Rotation 110.00
845 Plate Reverse Rotation 20.00
846 Bearing Housing Reverse Rotation 75.00
847 Hex Bolt 1/4˝ dia. .70
848 ShakeproofWasher .15
849 Ball Bearing 18.00
850 ShakeproofWasher .15
851 Bearing Retaining Plate 30.00
852 Retaining 9.00
853 Allen Screw 1/4˝ dia. .50
854 Anode – 2˝ 12.00
856 Drive Plate 80.00
857 Input Shaft 80.00
858 Key 9.00
859 Bush 30.00
860 Shearing Plate 80.00
861 Shear Pin 5.00
864 Key Taper Shafts 1/4˝ 7.00
865 Top Box 100mm 330.00
866 Vertical Shaft for 100mm 100.00
880 17 Spline P. Shaft 150.00
881 Face Anode – Gori Props 44.00
882 Spacer – Gori Props 10.00
883 Spacer – Radice SD Prop 10.00
884 Face Anode – Radice Props 44.00
885 Key – Tapershafts 6mm 7.00
886 5/16˝ Screws .60
887 Rectangular Shear Key 7.00
888 1/4˝ SKT Taper Plug .316 s.s. 4.50
889 Castellated Nut 3/4˝ UNF + Pin 12.00
6207 ZRS Bearing 25.00
6205 ZRS Bearing 25.00
F11.19 Housing 400.00
F11.28 Housing 450.00

ITEM DESCRIPTION £ p

F11.39 Housing 500.00
Muff Coupling and vertical shaft 300.00
900 Motor Bracket 255.00
901 Seal Cover 200.00
902 Vertical Shaft 110.00
903 Shaft Nut 25.00
904 Pad 6.00
905 Stud 12.00
906 Motorguard 95.00
907 Beltguard 185.00
908 Motor key 10.00
909 Shaft Key 10.00
910 Lower Leg 2:1 520.00
911 Pulley 75.00
912 Pulley 40.00
913 Taper Lock 20.00
914 Taper Lock 12.00
915 Belt 50.00
916 Oil Seal 7.00
917 Washer HD .50
918 Washer .50
919 Hex Nut .50
920 Set Screw .50
921 Cap SC M6 x 20 A2 .60
922 Cap SC 1⁄4 x 1 A2 .60
923 Screw ZBA .50
924 Plastic Edging 6.00
925 3⁄8 SKT Taper Plug 2.00
931 Top MTG 300.00
932 Motor Plate 130.00
933 Washer 12.00
934/935 Coupling 200.00
936 Lower Leg 1:1 520.00
937 Dowel 6.00
938 CSK SC M8 x 20 .50
939 Hexbolt M8 x 25 .50
940 Cap SC 1⁄4 x 11⁄4 .60

CARRIAGE & PACKING EXTRA JAN 2011 ALL U.K. & UNREGISTERED EU.
PRICES SUBJECT TO FLUCTUATION SALES SUBJECT TO UK V.A.T.

ONBOARD SPARES KIT for SONIC 70 - 100 – CATDRIVE 1 & 2
GENERAL
CONTENTS

Varies according
to model

1 CV Gaiter 62
1 Tiller Gaiter 63
1 Prop Seal 53
1 Transom 52
3 ‘O’ Rings 54
12 Allen Screws 1/4˝
4 Allen Screws 5/16˝

4 Splitpins 93 & 94
1 Anode Set 258 & 259
1 Latch Spring 73
1 Shear Pin 32
1 Taper Pin 59
1 Drain Plug 99
Loctite & Instant Gasket
Tub Grease

LIST PRICE £125

KIT OFFER

£105.00
(Save £

20)

ONBOARD SPARES KIT for Mk1 & Mk II SAILDRIVE
Consists of:- Seals, Anode, Shear Keys,Various Screws, Loctite, Instant Gasket. £60

Face Anode Extra with Kit £44

INSTANT GASKET Tube. £8
GREASE Water resistant grease 500 grams £5
ALLEN KEYS Long Series, in Inch Sizes with Ballend Feature. 1 Set. £20
TUBE SPANNER For Filler Plug (ClosedWrench - Tubular) £15


